
First Name Last Name Email

Steve Adler steve.adler@austintexas.gov

Janine Clark janine.clark@austintexas.gov

Nefertiti Jackmon director@sixsquare.org

Shoshana Krieger skrieger@trla.org

Matthew Ramirez matthew.ramirez@austintexas.gov

Ashley Richardson ashley.richardson@austintexas.gov

Kathie Tovo kathie.tovo@austintexas.gov

Lydia Edwards lydia.edwards@boston.gov

Danny Green danny.green@boston.gov

Darnell Johnson darnell@righttothecity.org

Joe Kriesberg joek@macdc.org

Joyce Linehan joyce.linehan@boston.gov

Lisa Owens lowens@clvu.org

Devin Quirk devin.quirk@boston.gov

Dwaign Tyndal dwaign@ace-ej.org

Joel Wool joel.wool@boston.gov

Max Anderson max@openbuffalo.org

Harper Bishop harper@pushbuffalo.org

Rahwa Ghirmatzion rahwa@pushbuffalo.org

Clarke Gocker jclarkegocker@gmail.com

Keith Lucas klucas@city-buffalo.org

Sean Mulligan smulligan@city-buffalo.com

Franchelle Parker franchelle@openbuffalo.org

David Rivera darivera@city-buffalo.com

John Washington john@pushbuffalo.org

Sarah Wooten sarah@ppgbuffalo.org

Evelyn Barnes evelyn.barnes@denvergov.org

Monica Bravo monica@wsco.org

Albus Brooks albus.brooks@denvergov.org

Robin Kniech robin.kniech@denvergov.org

Polly Kyle polly.kyle@denvergov.org

Emily Lapel emily.lapel@denvergov.org

Nola Miguel nola@gescoalition.com

Chy Montota chy.montoya@denvergov.org

Jenny Santos jennys@serviciosdelaraza.org

Sarah Showalter sarah.showalter@denvergov.org

Melissa Thate melissa.thate@denvergov.org

Tracy Winchester tjwinchester@fivepointsbiz.org

Grace Cohen grace.cohen@nashville.gov

Paulette Coleman saico7@aol.com

Hannah Davis Hannah.Davis@nashville.gov

Tamika Douglas tybeedouglas@aol.com

Mel Fowler-Green melody.fowler-green@nashville.gov

Ashford Hughes ashford.hughes@nashville.gov

Audra Ladd audra.ladd@nashville.gov

Jackie Sims jackiepaulsims@gmail.com



Eric Bodzin eric.bodzin@phila.gov

Yvonne Boye yvonne.boye@phila.gov

Christi Clark cclark@wcrpphila.org

Nora Lichtash nlichtash@wcrpphila.org

Melissa Long melissa.long@phila.gov

Beth McConnell bmcconnell@pacdc.org

Eleanor Sharpe eleanor.sharpe@phila.gov

Chanel Williams chanel.williams@phila.gov

Mayra Arreola arreolam@prosperportland.us

Lisa Bates lkbates@pdx.edu

Ryan Curren ryan.curren@portlandoregon.gov

Jamey Duhamel jamey.duhamel@portlandoregon.gov

Leslie Lum leslie.lum@portlandoregon.gov

Andrés Oswill andres.oswill@portlandoregon.gov

Pamela Phan pam@oregoncat.org

Matthew Tschabold matthew.tschabold@portlandoregon.gov

Andrea Valderrama andrea.valderrama@portlandoregon.gov

Sal Alvarez salvador.alvarez@sanjoseca.gov

Nadia Aziz nadia.aziz@lawfoundation.org

Shiloh Ballard shiloh@bikesiliconvalley.org

Michael Brilliot michael.brilliot@sanjoseca.gov

Magdalena Carrasco magdalena.carrasco@sanjoseca.gov

Kristen Clements kristen.clements@sanjoseca.gov

Victor Farlie victor.farlie@sanjoseca.gov

Frances Herbert frances.herbert@sanjoseca.gov

Rosalynn Hughey rosalynn.hughey@sanjoseca.gov

Jackyn Joanino jacklyn.joanino@sanjoseca.gov

Adam Marcus adam.marcus@sanjoseca.gov

Derecka Mehrens derecka@wpusa.org

Jacky Morales-Ferrandjacky.morales-ferrand@sanjoseca.gov

Asn Ndiaye asn@wpusa.org

David Coss dcoss1@yahoo.com

Alexandra Ladd agladd@ci.santa-fe.nm.us

Serge Martinez serge.martinez@law.unm.edu

Tomas Rivera tomas@chainbreaker.org

Renee Villarreal reneeforsantafe@gmail.com

Andrea Brennan andrea.brennan@minneapolismn.gov

Alondra Cano alondra.cano@minneapolismn.gov

Owen Duckworth owen@thealliancetc.org

Jeremiah Ellison jeremiah.ellison@minneapolismn.gov

Stephanie Harr stephanie.harr@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Polly Heintz polly.heintz@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Andrea Jenkins andrea.jenkins@minneapolismn.gov

Tony Johnson tony.johnson@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Melanie McMahon melanie.mcmahon@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Joe Musolf joe.musolf@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Jane Prince jane.prince@ci.stpaul.mn.us



Caty Royce caty@frogtownmn.org

Shannon Smith Jones sjones@hope-community.org

Chris Tolbert chris.tolbert@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Katie Topinka katie.topinka@minneapolismn.gov

Alyssa Wetzel-Moore alyssa.wetzel-moore@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Tia Williams tia@frogtownmn.org

Anita Cozart anita@policylink.org

Kalima Rose kalima@policylink.org

Tracey Ross tracey@policylink.org

Axel Santana asantana@policylink.org

Chris Schildt cschildt@policylink.org

Alexis Stephens astephens@policylink.org



Job Title

Mayor

Policy Aide

Executive Director

Project Director

Planner

Policy Aide

Mayor Pro Tem

City Councilmember; Chair, Housing and Community Development

Deputy Chief of Policy

Regional Coordinator

President and CEO

Chief of Policy and Planning

Executive Director

Director of Operations

Executive Director

Director of Policy and Communications

Deputy Director

Deputy Director of Movement Building

Executive Director

Director of Policy and Strategy

Director of Planning

Chief of Staff to Niagara District Council Member David Rivera

Executive Director

Common Council Member

Co-Director of Organizing

Policy Analyst

Council Aide

Executive Director

City Councilmember

City Councilmember

Senior Council Aide

Legislative Analyst

Director

Council Aide

Legal Advocate

Citywide Planning Supervisor

Housing Policy Officer

Executive Director

AmeriCorps VISTA Affordable Housing Coordinator

Affordable Housing Task Force Chair

Barnes Fund for Affordable Housing Manager

Director

Chief Diversity, Equity and Inclsuion Officer

Manager - Economic and Community Development



Legislative Aide

Senior Director

Organizing Director

Executive Director

Director

Policy Director

Deputy Director

Policy Analyst

Director of Social Equity, Policy, and Communications

Associate Professor

Project Manager

Director of Policy

City Planner

Landlord-Tenant Policy Coordinator

Policy and Organizing Director

Assistant Director for Policy and Strategy

Senior Policy Advisor

Senior Development Officer

Supervising Attorney

Planning Commissioner

Division Manager

Vice Mayor

Division Manager

Business Development

Chief of Staff

Acting Director

Development Officer

Housing Policy Team Manager

Executive Director

Director

Research and Policy Associate

former Mayor

Director

Associate Professor of Law

Executive Director

City Councilwoman

Director

City Council Member

Coalition Organizer

City Councilmember

Legislative Aide

Executive Assistant

City Councilmember

City Planner

Legislative Aide

Interim Housing Director

Councilmember



co director

Executive Director

City Councilmember

Housing Policy Coordinator

Human Rights Specialist

Co-Director

Managing Director

VP for Strategic Initiatives

Associate Director, All-In Cities Initiative

Senior Program Coodinator

Senior Associate

Senior Communications Associate



Organization

City of Austin

Office of Austin Mayor Steve Adler

Six Square-Austin's Black Cultural District

Building and Strengthening Tenant Action (BASTA)

Neighborhood Housing and Community Development Department, City of Austin

Office of Mayor Pro Tem Kathie Tovo

City of Austin

City of Boston

City of Boston

Right to the City Boston

Massachusetts Assocation of Community Devleopment Corporations

Mayor's Office, City of Boston

City Life/Vida Urbana

Department of Neighborhood Development, City of Boston

Alternatives for Community and Environment

Boston Councilor Lydia Edwards

Open Buffalo

PUSH Buffalo

PUSH Buffalo

PUSH Buffalo

Buffalo Urban Renewal Agency

Buffalo Common Council

Open Buffalo

City of Buffalo

PUSH Buffalo

Partnership for the Public Good

Office of Councilman Albus Brooks

West Side Community Organization

City and County of Denver

Denver City Council

Office of At-Large Councilwoman Robin Kniech

Denver City Council

GES Coalition

Office of Councilman Albus Brooks

Servicios de le Raza, Inc. 

City of Denver Community Planning and Development

Office of Economic Development, City and County of Denver 

Five Points Business District

Nashville Promise Zone

Nashville Organized for Action and Hope

Nashvillle Mayor's Office for Housing

Workers Dignity/Music City Riders United

Metro Human Relations Commission

Office of Mayor David Briley

Metro Nashville Davidson County Governmetn

Democracy Nashville



Councilmember Maria Quiñones Sánchez

Office of Neighborhood and Economic Development, Department of Commerce, City of Philadelphia

Women's Community Revitalization Project

Women's Community Revitalization Project

Division of Housing and Community Development, City of Philadelphia

Philadelphia Association of Community Development Corporations

Department of Planning & Development, City of Philadelphia 

City of Philadelphia

Prosper Portland

Toulan School of Urban Studies and Planning, Portland State University

Bureau of Planning and Sustainability, City of Portland

Commissioner Chloe Eudaly

City of Portland

Portland Housing Bureau

Community Alliance of Tenants

Portland Housing Bureau

Mayor Ted Wheeler

San Jose Redevelopment

Law Foundation of Silicon Valley

City of San Jose

Planning Division, City of San Jose

City of San Jose

Housing Policy and Grants, City of San Jose

City of San Jose

Vice Mayor Magdalena Carrasco

Department of Planning, City of San Jose

City of San Jose

City of San Jose

Working Partnerships USA

Department of Housing, City of San Jose

Working Partnerships USA

City of Santa Fe

Office of Affordable Housing, City of Santa Fe

University of New Mexico

Chainbreaker Collective

City Councilmember

Housing Policy & Development, City of Minneapolis

City of Minneapolis

Alliance for Metropolitan Sustainability

City of Minneapolis

Councilmember Jane Prince

Councilmember Jane Prince

City of Minneapolis

Department of Planning and Economic Development, City of Saint Paul

City Councilmember Chris Tolbert

City of Saint Paul

City of St. Paul



Frogtown Neighborhood Association

Hope Community

City of Saint Paul

City of Minneapolis

City of Saint Paul

Frogtown Neighborhood Association

PolicyLink

PolicyLink

PolicyLink

PolicyLink

PolicyLink

PolicyLink



City State

Austin Texas

Austin Texas

Austin Texas

Austin Texas

Austin Texas

Austin Texas

Austin Texas

Boston Massachusetts

Boston Massachusetts

Boston Massachusetts

Boston Massachusetts

Boston Massachusetts

Boston Massachusetts

Boston Massachusetts

Boston Massachusetts

Boston Massachusetts

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Buffalo New York

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Denver Colorado

Nashville Tennessee

Nashville Tennessee

Nashville Tennessee

Nashville Tennessee

Nashville Tennessee

Nashville Tennessee

Nashville Tennessee

Nashville Tennessee



Philadelphia Pennsylvania

Philadelphia Pennsylvania

Philadelphia Pennsylvania

Philadelphia Pennsylvania

Philadelphia Pennsylvania

Philadelphia Pennsylvania

Philadelphia Pennsylvania

Philadelphia Pennsylvania

Portland Oregon

Portland Oregon

Portland Oregon

Portland Oregon

Portland Oregon

Portland Oregon

Portland Oregon

Portland Oregon

Portland Oregon

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

San Jose California

Santa Fe New Mexico

Santa Fe New Mexico

Santa Fe New Mexico

Santa Fe New Mexico

Santa Fe New Mexico

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota



Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota

Twin Cities Minnesota


